509026448 02/13/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI822999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Viplav Ghanshyam Patel	02/13/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MGV Products LLC
Street Address:	6725 Ridgemist Cove
City:	North Little Rock
State/Country:	Armed Forces in Americas excluding Canada
Postal Code:	72117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D910515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9733685991

Email: viplavpatel@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Viplav Ghanshyam Patel
Address Line 1: 6725 Ridgemist Cove

Address Line 4: North Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Viplav Patel	
SIGNATURE:	/Viplav Patel/	
DATE SIGNED: 02/13/2025		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent transfer#page1.tiff

PATENT 509026448 REEL: 070207 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Viplay Patel	
(Name of Assignor)	
of 6725 Ridgemist Cove N	both Little Rock, AR 7211
Is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.:	0-55/Application
No.:	e of Invention)
Whereas, NGV Poducts (Name of Assignee)	5 LLC
of 6725 Ridgenist (Address)	ove, North Little Rock AR 72117.
Hereafter referred to as said assignee is de right and interest in said patent/application	
Now, therefore, I the owner by these pres	ents do sell, assign and
transfer unto said assignee the entire righ	•
patent to the full end of the term for which	
patent to the fair gla of the term for while	round ratefile to granted.
on of office	1 1
By:	2/13/2025
✓(Signature of Assignor)	(Date of Execution)

PATENT REEL: 070207 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 02/13/2025